SGS-THOMSON
G W ^ liL itD in fM n tg S
MC33004/A/B
MC34004/A/B
MC35004/A/B
J-FET INPUT QUAD OP-AMPs
■  LOW POWER CONSUMPTION
■  WIDE COMMON-MODE AND DIFFERENTIAL

December 1988 1/12
MC33004/A/B - MC34004/A/B - MC35004/A/B
ORDER CODES
Part Num ber T e m pe ra tu re Package
M C35004GC -  55 °C to + 125 °C LCC
MC35004AGC -  55 °C to + 125 °C LCC
M C35004BGC -  55 °C to + 125 °C LCC
MC35004J -  55 °C to + 125 °C CERDIP
MC35004AJ -  55 °C to + 125 “C CERDIP
MC35004BJ -  55 °C to + 125 °C CERDIP
M C33004N -  40 “C to + 105 °C DIP 14
MC33004AN -  40 °C to + 105 °C DIP 14
MC33004BN -  40 °C to + 105 °C DIP 14
MC33004D - 4 0  °C to + 105 °C SO 14
MC33004AD -  40 °C to + 105 °C SO 14
MC33004BD -  40 °C to + 105 °C SO 14
MC34004N 0 °C to + 70 °C DIP 14
MC34004AN 0 °C to + 70 °C DIP 14
MC34004BN 0 °C to + 70 °C DIP 14
MC34004D 0 °C to + 70 °C SO 14
MC34004AD 0 °C to + 70 °C SO 14
MC34004BD 0 °C to + 70 °C SO 14
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Param ete r Value Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage (note 1) ± 18 V
V, Input Voltage (note 3) ± 15 V
Vcc Diff. Input Voltage (note 2) ± 30 V
P tot Power Dissipation 680 mW
Output Short-circuit Duration (note 4) Infinite
T oper Operating Free Air Temperature Range
MC34004, A, B
MC33004, A, B
MC35004, A, B
0 to 70
-  40 to 105
-  55 to 125
°C
T  stg Storage Temperature Range - 6 5  to 150 °C
Notes : 1. All voltage values, except differential voltage, are with respect to the zero reference level (ground) of the supply voltages where the
zero reference level is the midpoint between Vcc and Vcc.
2. Differential voltages are at the non-inverting input terminal with respect to the inverting input terminal.
3. The magnitude of the input voltage must never exceed the magnitude of the supply voltage or 15 volts, whichever is less.
4. The output may be shorted to ground or to either supply. Temperature and /or supply voltages must be limited to ensure that the dis
sipation rating is not exceeded.
2/12 £ Z 7  SGS THOMSON
^ 7 #  r m c m n u &citr®R!OCS
MC33004/A/B - MC34004/A/B - MC35004/A/B
SCHEMATIC (each am p lifie r)
E88MC34004-01
Case Outputs Invert ing
Inputs
Non- invert ing
Inputs V cc V cc N.C.
DIP14
CERDIP14
S 0 1 4
1, 7, 14, 8 2, 6, 13, 9 3, 5, 12, 10 4 11
LCC20 2, 10, 12, 20 3, 9, 13, 19 4, 8, 14, 18 6 16
* LCC20 : Other pins are not connected.
r = Z  SCS-THOMSON
“ 7 #  MKMeiajicinieHgcs
3/12
MC33004/A/B - MC34004/A/B - MC35004/A/B
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCc = ± 15 V (unless otherwise specified)
MC35004, MC35004B, MC35004A _  55 < Tamb < + 125 °C
MC33004, MC33004B, MC33004A -  40 < Tamb < + 105 °C
MC34004, MC34004B, MC34004A Q < Tamb < + 70 °C
Symbol Param ete r
MC35004A, B
M C33004A, B
MC34004A, B
M C35004